
 
83rd TRADITIONAL RECRUIT ACADEMY 

SELECTION PROCESS TIMELINE 
 
 

Beginning Date Ending Date/Event                    Location/Details 

  Friday, November 12, 2021  Announcement of 83rd Recruit Academy 
 Sunday, March 27, 2022 Application Submission Deadline 
  Friday, December 17, 2021 
  
  Saturday, January 8, 2022 
 

  Thursday, February 17, 2022  
 

PAT - ILEA(Central) 
 

   Written Exam/Oral Interview  
 
   Superintendent Review #1 

Central: Plainfield, IN 
 
Central: Plainfield, IN 
 

       Email Conditional Offers, Psychological &                  
       Medical Examination Invitations 

 
Saturday, January 22, 2022 

  Saturday, February 5, 2022 
Friday, February 18, 2022 

  
  Saturday, March 5, 2022 
 
Thursday, March 31, 2022 

   PAT - North 
   PAT - South 
   PAT - ILEA(Central) 
 
   Written Exam/Oral Interview  
 

Superintendent Review #2 

North: South Bend, IN 
South: Orleans, IN 
Central: Plainfield, IN 
 

      Central: Plainfield, IN 
 

Email Conditional Offers, Psychological & 
Medical Examination Invitations 
 

Saturday, March 12, 2022 
Saturday, March 26, 2022 
Friday, April 1, 2022 

 
Saturday, April 2, 2022 

 
Thursday, April 21, 2022 

   PAT - North 
   PAT - South 
   PAT – ILEA(Central) 
 
   Written Exam/Oral Interview  
 
   Superintendent Review #3 

North: South Bend, IN 
South: Orleans, IN 
Central: Plainfield, IN 

      
      Central: Plainfield, IN 
 

Email Conditional Offers, Psychological & 
Medical Examination Invitations 

 
Wednesday, January 12, 2022 Friday, May 6, 2022 Polygraph Examinations 

  Wednesday, January 19, 2022 Friday, May 20, 2022 Background Investigations & 
Uniform Fitting 

Saturday, April 23, 2022 Sunday, April 24, 2022 Military Obligation Program 
Physical Ability Test, Written 
Examination, & Oral Interview 
Central: ILEA (Plainfield, IN) 

Thursday, May 26, 2022 FINAL Superintendent’s 
Review  

Email Conditional Offers, Psychological & 
Medical Examination Invitations 
 

Wednesday, June 1, 2022  Wednesday, June 8, 2022 Final Psychological Evaluations 
Central: Indianapolis, IN  
 

Monday, June 6, 2022 Monday, June 13, 2022 Final Medical Evaluations 
Central: Indianapolis, IN  
 



Beginning Date Ending Date/Event  Location/Details           Ending Date/Event Ending Date/Event Location/Details 
 

  Friday, June 24, 2022 Final Physical Ability Test, Written 
Psychological Examination & Toxicology 
Screening 

Central: Plainfield, IN 
 Friday, June 24, 2022  Send Applicant Final Reporting Information 

 Sunday, July 10, 2022  Academy Reporting Date (ILEA) 

 Friday, July 15, 2022  Family Orientation Day 

   Thursday, December 15, 2022      Graduation Day 

 Tuesday, April 4, 2023      Commission Issue (14-week FTO period) 

NOTE: Dates and testing locations are subject to change. 

Please see below for the addresses for the Physical Ability Test, Written Examination, and Oral Interview. 

Physical Abilities Test (ILEA Exit Standards) 
Central: Indiana Law Enforcement Academy (ILEA) - 5402 Sugar Grove Road, Plainfield, IN 46168 
North: Clay High School - 19131 Darden Road, South Bend, IN 46637 
South: Orleans Jr. Sr. High School - 200 West Wilson Street, Orleans, IN 47452 

Written Examination and Oral Interviews 
Central: Indiana Law Enforcement Academy (ILEA) – 5402 Sugar Grove Road, Plainfield, IN 46168 



 
83rd TRADITIONAL RECRUIT ACADEMY 

SELECTION PROCESS TIMELINE 
 

Please follow our social media platforms below for selection process updates. 
Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter 

@ISPRecruiting 
 

IndianaTrooper.com 
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